ToOwN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN

Town CounciL

. EUGENE P. HART
T‘L(mﬁigy WILLIAM P. HANLEY, JR.

jfenz@twsny.org

To: The Honorable Town Board
From: John ]. Fenz, Esq.
Town Attorney
Date: June 13,2018
Re: Sidewalk Repair and Maintenance

Bid Preparation and Tentative Bid Date

Kindly authorize the Town Attorney, Town Engineering Department and Code
Enforcement Department to prepare bid documents for the repair of sidewalks within
the Town at those site referenced in the attached Schedule A.

The bid opening date will be July 9th, 2018 with an advertisement date of June
21,2018.



NOTICE TO BIDDERS
TOWN OF WEST SENECA
SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT -~ ZONE 2

Please take note that the Town Board of the Town of West Seneca, New York will be
accepting separate sealed bids, on forms prepared by the Town of West Seneca for the replacement
of damaged sidewalks within the of the Town of West Seneca. This geographic area of this phase
of replacement is roughly described as approximately 182 concrete sidewalk slabs along the follow
streets: Azalea Drive; Bernice Drive; Blair Drive; Brianwood Drive; Carmelite Drive; Carriage
Parkway; Colleen Drive; Crofton Drive; Crownland Drive; Dauer Drive; Deer Path; East and West
Road; East Bihrwood Drive; Fawn Trail; Glenmar Drive; Green Hill Drive; Heather Hill; Hemlock
Drive; Mill Road; Molnar Drive; Naples Drive; Nina Terrace; Oakbrook Drive; Orchard Park
Road; Phyllis Drive; Reynolds Drive; Roycroft Drive; Shawnee Parkway; Sibley Drive;
Southridge Drive; Sunrise Terrace; Tanglewood Drive; Tracy Lynn Drive; Treehaven Drive;
Vermont Drive; Villa Maria Drive; West Bihrwod Drive; Wedgewood Drive; Westwood Drive;
Willowcrest Drive; and, Woodward Drive.

The Town of West Seneca will receive bids until 10:00 a.m. on July 9, 2018. The work
includes, but is not limited to: Replacement of concrete sidewalks in accordance with the
specifications set forth in the Town of West Seneca Code, which specifications will be included
in the bid documents.

The Information for Bidders, Bids and other relevant documents will be available at the
Town of West Seneca Clerk’s Office located at 1250 Union Road on Tuesday June 21, 2018 during
normal business hours.

Submitted bids shall be in a sealed envelope and clearly marked “Town of West Seneca
Sidewalk Repair —Zone 2” with the bidder’s name and bid opening date on the envelope. Bids shall
be submitted before Thursday June 21, 2018, 2017 at 10:00am, at which time they will be opened
and read publicly.

The Town of West Seneca reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any
formality or technicality in any bid in the interest of the Town of West Seneca. The Contract will
be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, if approved by the Town of West Seneca.



98
40

20
39
40
47
115
56
71
248
296
39

26
69
14
19
95
123
65
570
753
31
206
315
318
355
46
52

14
66
67

Address
Azalea
Bernice

Blair

Blair
Brianwood
Brianwood
Brianwood
Carmelite
Carriage Pkwy
Carriage Pkwy
Carriage Pkwy
Carriage Pkwy
Chippewa
Colleen
Crofton
Crofton
Crownland
Crownland
Dauer

Dauer

Deer Path
East & West
East & West
East Bihrwood
Fawn Trail
Fawn Trail
Fawn Trail
Fawn Trail
Glenmar
Glenmar
Green Hill
Green Hill
Green Hill
Green Hill

Number of Slabs

R N R R e R R R N R R R N W N s W

o

WNNR R P WRE WWU e



77
95
174
149
142
202
479
77
93
31
15
59
65
270
1632

24
49
84
90
82
56
62
119
132
87
114
144
50
68
45
68

56
60
105

Heather Hill
Heather Hill
Heather Hill
Hemlock
Mill

Mill

Mill

Molnar
Molnar
Naples

Nina Terr
Nina Terr
Nina Terr
Oakbrook
Orchard Park Rd
Phyllis
Phyllis
Phyllis
Phyllis
Phyllis
Reynolds
Roycroft
Roycroft
Shawnee
Shawnee
Sibley
Southridge
Sunrise Terr
Tanglewood
Tanglewood
Tracy Lynn
Tracy Lynn
Treehaven
Treehaven
Treehaven
Treehaven

N W R R N R R b RN N R W R 0 R N R R R S B DT R R WON S ks R



106
50
36
45
53

100

11
31
88
10
64
73
120
123
126
290
344

Treehaven
Vermont
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
W. Bihrwood
Wedgewood
Wedgewood
Wedgewood
Wedgewood
Westwood
Willowcrest
Willowcrest
Willowcrest
Willowcrest
Willowcrest
Woodward
Woodward

N W WO W e b WNND W N

182



