## TOWN OF WEST SENECA



TOWN SUPERVISOR SHEILA M. MEEGAN TOWN COUNCIL EUGENE P. HART WILLIAM P. HANLEY, JR.

To:

The Honorable Town Board

From:

John J. Fenz, Esq.

**Town Attorney** 

Date:

June 13, 2018

Re:

Sidewalk Repair and Maintenance

Bid Preparation and Tentative Bid Date

Kindly authorize the Town Attorney, Town Engineering Department and Code Enforcement Department to prepare bid documents for the repair of sidewalks within the Town at those site referenced in the attached Schedule A.

The bid opening date will be July 9th, 2018 with an advertisement date of June 21, 2018.

## NOTICE TO BIDDERS TOWN OF WEST SENECA SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT – ZONE 2

Please take note that the Town Board of the Town of West Seneca, New York will be accepting separate sealed bids, on forms prepared by the Town of West Seneca for the replacement of damaged sidewalks within the of the Town of West Seneca. This geographic area of this phase of replacement is roughly described as approximately 182 concrete sidewalk slabs along the follow streets: Azalea Drive; Bernice Drive; Blair Drive; Brianwood Drive; Carmelite Drive; Carriage Parkway; Colleen Drive; Crofton Drive; Crownland Drive; Dauer Drive; Deer Path; East and West Road; East Bihrwood Drive; Fawn Trail; Glenmar Drive; Green Hill Drive; Heather Hill; Hemlock Drive; Mill Road; Molnar Drive; Naples Drive; Nina Terrace; Oakbrook Drive; Orchard Park Road; Phyllis Drive; Reynolds Drive; Roycroft Drive; Shawnee Parkway; Sibley Drive; Southridge Drive; Sunrise Terrace; Tanglewood Drive; Tracy Lynn Drive; Treehaven Drive; Vermont Drive; Villa Maria Drive; West Bihrwood Drive; Wedgewood Drive; Westwood Drive; Willowcrest Drive; and, Woodward Drive.

The Town of West Seneca will receive bids until 10:00 a.m. on July 9, 2018. The work includes, but is not limited to: Replacement of concrete sidewalks in accordance with the specifications set forth in the Town of West Seneca Code, which specifications will be included in the bid documents.

The Information for Bidders, Bids and other relevant documents will be available at the Town of West Seneca Clerk's Office located at 1250 Union Road on Tuesday June 21, 2018 during normal business hours.

Submitted bids shall be in a sealed envelope and clearly marked "Town of West Seneca Sidewalk Repair –Zone 2" with the bidder's name and bid opening date on the envelope. Bids shall be submitted before Thursday June 21, 2018, 2017 at 10:00am, at which time they will be opened and read publicly.

The Town of West Seneca reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any formality or technicality in any bid in the interest of the Town of West Seneca. The Contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, if approved by the Town of West Seneca.

	Address	Number of Slabs	
98	Azalea		3
40	Bernice		1
7	Blair		2
20	Blair		5
39	Brianwood		1
40	Brianwood		3
47	Brianwood		2
115	Carmelite		1
56	Carriage Pkwy		1
71	Carriage Pkwy		1
248	Carriage Pkwy		3
296	Carriage Pkwy		2
39	Chippewa		1
9	Colleen		1
26	Crofton		1
69	Crofton		1
14	Crownland		1
19	Crownland		1
95	Dauer		2
123	Dauer		1
65	Deer Path		1
570	East & West		10
753	East & West		1
31	East Bihrwood		5
206	Fawn Trail		3
315	Fawn Trail		3
318	Fawn Trail		1
355	Fawn Trail		3
46	Glenmar		1
52	Glenmar		1
7	Green Hill		1
14	Green Hill		2
66	Green Hill		2
67	Green Hill		3

77	Heather Hill	1
95	Heather Hill	1
174	Heather Hill	2
149	Hemlock	1
142	Mill	1
202	Mill	2
479	Mill	3
77	Molnar	1
93	Molnar	1
31	Naples	5
15	Nina Terr	1
59	Nina Terr	1
65	Nina Terr	1
270	Oakbrook	1
1632	Orchard Park Rd	1
5	Phyllis	2
24	Phyllis	1
49	Phyllis	3
84	Phyllis	1
90	Phyllis	3
82	Reynolds	3
56	Roycroft	1
62	Roycroft	2
119	Shawnee	2
132	Shawnee	2
87	Sibley	1
114	Southridge	1
144	Sunrise Terr	2
50	Tanglewood	3
68	Tanglewood	3
45	Tracy Lynn	2
68	Tracy Lynn	1
7	Treehaven	1
56	Treehaven	3
60	Treehaven	2
105	Treehaven	1

106	Treehaven	4
50	Vermont	-
36	Villa Maria	1
45	Villa Maria	3
53	Villa Maria	4
100	W. Bihrwood	2
9	Wedgewood	2
11	Wedgewood	3
31	Wedgewood	1
88	Wedgewood	1
10	Westwood	1
64	Willowcrest	3
73	Willowcrest	6
120	Willowcrest	3
123	Willowcrest	1
126	Willowcrest	3
290	Woodward	6
344	Woodward	2